ITEM NO.30 COURT NO.13 SECTION IX SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15463/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2016 in LPA No. 125/2016 02/05/2016 in CA No. 13039/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AYURVED VIKAS MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on prayer for interim relief returnable in four weeks.

Dasti in addition.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula)
Court Master