SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15463/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2016 in LPA No. 125/2016 02/05/2016 in CA No. 13039/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AYURVED VIKAS MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.

Ms. Parul Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of January, 2017.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master