ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2016 CC Nos. 21786-21787/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2016 in LPA No. 125/2016 in SCA No. 8839/2015 and LPA No. 252 of 2016 in SCA No. 18548 of 2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE AYURVED VIKAS MANDAL AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 15463 of 2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master